SPECIFICATION FOR APPROVAL
 CUSTOMER : IC-1 PAGE: 2
 PART NO.  :  REVISION: A1
 DRAWN NO. : IC-2 DATE: IC-3
 DESCRIPOTION : PCRH0745-SERIES
 1.SHAPE & DIMENSION
(UNIT:m/m)
 SYMBOL A B C

NO.
STAR
PART NO.
L
（μH）
STAMP
TEST
FREQ.
（MHz）
DCR
（Ω）
MAX.
IDC
（A）
MAX.
1 PCRH0745-100 10 100 1KHz/0.25V 49m 1.84
2 PCRH0745-120 12 120 1KHz/0.25V 59m 1.71
3 PCRH0745-150 15 150 1KHz/0.25V 81m 1.47
4 PCRH0745-180 18 180 1KHz/0.25V 91m 1.31
5 PCRH0745-220 22 220 1KHz/0.25V 0.11 1.23
6 PCRH0745-270 27 270 1KHz/0.25V 0.15 1.12
7 PCRH0745-330 33 330 1KHz/0.25V 0.17 0.96
8 PCRH0745-390 39 390 1KHz/0.25V 0.23 0.91
9 PCRH0745-470 47 470 1KHz/0.25V 0.26 0.88
10 PCRH0745-560 56 560 1KHz/0.25V 0.35 0.75
11 PCRH0745-680 68 680 1KHz/0.25V 0.38 0.69
12 PCRH0745-820 82 820 1KHz/0.25V 0.43 0.61
13 PCRH0745-101 100 101 1KHz/0.25V 0.61 0.60
14 PCRH0745-121 120 121 1KHz/0.25V 0.66 0.52
15 PCRH0745-151 150 151 1KHz/0.25V 0.88 0.46
16 PCRH0745-181 180 181 1KHz/0.25V 0.98 0.42
17 PCRH0745-221 220 221 1KHz/0.25V 1.17 0.36
18 PCRH0745-271 270 271 1KHz/0.25V 1.64 0.34
19 PCRH0745-331 330 331 1KHz/0.25V 1.86 0.32
20 PCRH0745-391 390 391 1KHz/0.25V 2.85 0.29
21 PCRH0745-471 470 471 1KHz/0.25V 3.01 0.26
22 PCRH0745-561 560 561 1KHz/0.25V 3.62 0.23
23 PCRH0745-681 680 681 1KHz/0.25V 4.63 0.22
24 PCRH0745-821 820 821 1KHz/0.25V 5.20 0.20
25 PCRH0745-102 1000 102 1KHz/0.25V 6.00 0.18
※ K=10%  M=20%
4.TEST INSTRUMENTS
4-1.L：Zentech 1075 or Zentech 3305 or EQU.
4-2.DCR：Zentech 3305、Zentech 301A or EQU.